

(Pandurang Baburao Vanmane
V/s.
State of Maharashtra etc. 3)

(CNR No.:-MHSN15-001022-2024)

ORDER BELOW EXHIBIT 1 IN
REGULAR CIVIL SUIT No. 203/2024

Perused plaint, affidavit and documents on record.

Heard learned advocate for plaintiff. Issue summons to defendant
No.1 to 4 for settlement of issues, on process fee.

Vita.
Date: 17/08/2024.

(Dnyaneshwar S. Patale)
Jt. Civil Judge Senior Division, Vita.

(Pandurang Baburao Vanmane
V/s.
State of Maharashtra etc. 3)

(CNR No.:-MHSN15-001022-2024)

ORDER BELOW EXHIBIT 5 IN
REGULAR CIVIL SUIT No. 203/2024

1. Perused application, plaint and documents on record.
Heard learned advocate for plaintiff.
2. Perused the plaint, application for temporary injunction and affidavit filed in support of the application for temporary injunction. Perused the documents.
3. This is suit for injunction. Plaintiff's prayer for injunction can be considered after defendant No. 1 to 4 appears. Therefore, it is incumbent to serve notice upon defendant No. 1 to 4 before passing any order of injunction. In these circumstances, issue notice to defendant No.1 to 4 on process fee. Special Bailiff and emergent process are allowed. Plaintiff to supply requisite copies and comply as per order. Plaintiff is permitted to accept summons & notice by hand & report compliance accordingly.

Vita.
Date: 17/08/2024.

(Dnyaneshwar S. Patale)
Jt. Civil Judge Senior Division, Vita