

( Pandurang Baburao Vhanmane-3  
V/s.  
The State of Maharashtra-3 )

( CNR No.:-MHSN15-001022-2024 )

**ORDER BELOW EXHIBIT 32 IN**  
**REGULAR CIVIL SUIT No.203/2024**

Learned counsel for the plaintiffs have not pressed the pursis filed at Exhibit 32 today by filing separate pursis at Exhibit 33. Hence, in view of order on pursis below Exhibit 33, the present pursis at Exhibit 32 is filed as not pressed by the plaintiffs. The plaintiffs are at liberty to proceed further with the matter.

Vita.  
Date: 01/04/2025

(Dnyaneshwar S. Patale)  
Jt. Civil Judge Senior Division, Vita.

( Pandurang Baburao Vhanmane-3  
V/s.  
The State of Maharashtra-3 )

---

( CNR No.:-MHSN15-001022-2024 )

**ORDER BELOW EXHIBIT 33 IN**  
**REGULAR CIVIL SUIT No.203/2024**

Learned counsel for the plaintiffs submitted that, on 21/03/2025, the plaintiffs have filed the pursis at Exhibit 32 for not pressing the application Exhibit 28 and Exhibit 5 by taking the matter on board, but, the said pursis was kept for verification for fixed date i.e. today. However, the plaintiffs wants to not press the said pursis filed on 21/03/2025 at Exhibit 32 and wants to continue with the interim application Exhibit 28, as well as, with the application Exhibit 5. Hence, the not press pursis at Exhibit 33 is seen and filed. Detailed order is passed below Exhibit 32.

Vita.  
Date: 01/04/2025

(Dnyaneshwar S. Patale)  
Jt. Civil Judge Senior Division, Vita.

( Pandurang Baburao Vhanmane-3  
V/s.  
The State of Maharashtra-3 )

( CNR No.:MHSN15-001022-2024 )

**ORDER BELOW EXHIBIT 34 IN**  
**REGULAR CIVIL SUIT No.203/2024**

Production of the documents is allowed.

Vita.

Date: 01/04/2025

(Dnyaneshwar S. Patale)

Jt. Civil Judge Senior Division, Vita.

( Pandurang Baburao Vhanmane-3  
V/s.  
The State of Maharashtra-3 )

( CNR No.:-MHSN15-001022-2024 )

**ORDER BELOW EXHIBIT 35 IN**  
**REGULAR CIVIL SUIT No.203/2024**

Seen.

Vita.

Date: 01/04/2025

(Dnyaneshwar S. Patale)

Jt. Civil Judge Senior Division, Vita.

( Pandurang Baburao Vhanmane-3  
V/s.  
The State of Maharashtra-3 )

-----  
( CNR No.: -MHSN15-001022-2024 )

**ORDER BELOW EXHIBIT 36 IN**  
**REGULAR CIVIL SUIT No.203/2024**

The mater is adjourned till next date.

Vita.

Date: 01/04/2025

(Dnyaneshwar S. Patale)

Jt. Civil Judge Senior Division, Vita.