

(Pandurang Baburao Whanmane-3
V/s.
The State of Maharashtra-2)

Regular Civil Suit No.:-203/2024

Exhibit No.:- 38.

'S'

ISSUES

1.	Whether the plaintiffs prove that they are owner and in lawful possession of the suit properties ?
2.	Whether the plaintiffs prove that the defendants are illegally causing obstruction to their possession over the suit properties ?
3.	Whether the suit is maintainable in the present form ?
4.	Whether the plaintiffs are entitled for the relief of permanent injunction as sought ?
5.	What order and decree ?

Vita.
Date: 28/04/2025

(Dnyaneshwar S. Patale)
Jt. Civil Judge Senior Division, Vita.